1 13.12.16 en / 809
02
70
33
1
HC 3096N 1) HL 3096N 1)
HC plug in socket 2) HL plug in socket 2)
OA 5611 OA 5612

H_ 3096N /103:	 Plug in socket with LED
further variants on request
Ordering example for variants
H_ 3096N / 10 _    /61   DC 24 V
			   Nominal voltage
			   with UL-approval
			   2:	 Plug in socket with
				    free-wheeling diode and LED
			   3:	 Plug in socket with LED
			   0:	 Standard
			   1:	 Plug in socket
			   C:	 4 Contacts;  width: 18 mm
			   L:	 6 Contacts;  width: 36 mm
Relay: OA 5611.52  2 NO contacts and 2 NC contacts (Standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NO contact 13, 14
2 NO contact 23, 24
3 NC contact 31, 32
4 NC contact 41, 42
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay
Relay: OA 5612.18  3 NO contacts and 3 NC contacts (Standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NO contact 13, 14
2 NO contact 23, 24
3 NO contact 33, 34
4 NC contact 41, 42
5 NC contact 51, 52
6 NC contact 61, 62
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay
Variants
Characteristic
Connection example for HC 3096N/10_/61
Connection example for HC 3096N/10_/61
	 Dangerous voltage.
	 Electric shock will result in death or serious injury.
	 Disconnect all power supplies before servicing equipment.
-	 Faults must only be removed when the relay is disconnected
-	 The user has to make sure that the device and corresponding compo-
	 nents are installed and wired according to the local rules and law
	 (TUEV, VDE, Health and safety).
-	 Installation work must only be done when power is disconnected.
	 Safety Notes
4 13.12.16 en / 809
M
4566_b
43,1
54,5
35
106
33,1
17,5 - 0
0,5+
41,3
14,4
10,2
15,8
65
HC 3096N HC 3096N
HL 3096N HL 3096N
M
4588_